

TIP NO R-2635C
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ON-SITE MITIGATION FOR UT TO REEDY BRANCH ALONG NC 540
NC 540, WESTERN WAKE FREEWAY, S OF BEAVER CREEK COMMONS IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

				NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC WINSTON SALEM, NC	CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	RIVER WORKS, INCORPORATED				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	14435.20		13886.00		15800.00	
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) (CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING FOR MITIGATION)	Lump Sum	2264.68		4111.00		6500.00	
0003	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (IMPERVIOUS SELECT MATERIAL)	200 CY	10.22	2044.00	16.00	3200.00	36.50	7300.00
0004	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) (GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE, TYPE 2)	550 SY	3.05	1677.50	4.00	2200.00	2.50	1375.00
0005	0248000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) (SITE GRADING FOR MITIGATION)	Lump Sum		41136.09		62976.00		85000.00
0006	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (#57 STONE)	55 TON	51.74	2845.70	70.00	3850.00	72.00	3960.00
0007	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (BOULDERS)	65 TON	95.33	6196.45	140.00	9100.00	222.00	14430.00
0008	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (RIP RAP, CLASS A)	155 TON	57.57	8923.35	80.00	12400.00	95.00	14725.00
0009	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (RIP RAP, CLASS B)	85 TON	58.18	4945.30	80.00	6800.00	95.00	8075.00
0010	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (RIP RAP, CLASS I)	180 TON	60.02	10803.60	84.00	15120.00	95.00	17100.00
0011	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		13288.80		12500.00		15000.00
0012	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,800 LF	2.58	4644.00	2.50	4500.00	3.25	5850.00
0013	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	30 TON	68.06	2041.80	80.00	2400.00	76.00	2280.00
0014	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	21 TON	68.68	1442.28	80.00	1680.00	94.00	1974.00
0015	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	94 TON	56.99	5357.06	70.00	6580.00	72.00	6768.00
0016	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	843.03	1686.06	835.00	1670.00	990.00	1980.00
0017	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	4.99	998.00	4.00	800.00	1.75	350.00
0018	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1947.84	1947.84	1100.00	1100.00	1070.00	1070.00
0019	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	100 LF	21.43	2143.00	9.00	900.00	38.50	3850.00
0020	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	1.94	388.00	2.50	500.00	2.75	550.00
0021	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40 CY	9.87	394.80	28.00	1120.00	68.00	2720.00
0022	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	50 SY	2.21	110.50	5.00	250.00	5.25	262.50
0023	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	1,250 SY	8.34	10425.00	5.00	6250.00	11.00	13750.00
0024	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	25 SY	12.88	322.00	10.00	250.00	6.50	162.50
0025	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	2.33	116.50	4.00	200.00	4.75	237.50
0026	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	5 EA	224.63	1123.15	300.00	1500.00	520.00	2600.00
0027	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	50 LF	9.81	490.50	6.00	300.00	6.50	325.00
0028	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2943.31	8829.93	2000.00	6000.00	1620.00	4860.00
0029	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	367.91	1103.73	140.00	420.00	900.00	2700.00
0030	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	11.95	597.50	4.00	200.00	23.50	1175.00
0031	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2492.77	623.19	1100.00	275.00	1070.00	267.50
0032	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	13.31	998.25	5.00	375.00	23.50	1762.50
0033	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.75 TON	1947.84	3408.72	1100.00	1925.00	1070.00	1872.50
0034	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	36.79	367.90	61.00	610.00	175.00	1750.00

TIP NO R-2635C
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ON-SITE MITIGATION FOR UT TO REEDY BRANCH ALONG NC 540
NC 540, WESTERN WAKE FREEWAY, S OF BEAVER CREEK COMMONS IN WAKE COUNTY

0.000 MI

				NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC WINSTON SALEM, NC		CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC		RIVER WORKS, INCORPORATED			
0035	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (SOFT RUSH PLUG)	525	EA	2.70	1417.50	5.00	2625.00	6.25	3281.25
0036	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING)	1	EA	2227.28	2227.28	500.00	500.00	4170.00	4170.00
0037	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) (DIVERSION PUMPING)	Lump Sum			3409.33		7900.00		17900.00
0038	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) (LIVE CUTTINGS)	Lump Sum			1.00		2100.00		10600.00
0039	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) (IMPORTED TOPSOIL)	500	CY	44.83	22415.00	38.50	19250.00	74.00	37000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	187590.49	TOTAL	218323.00	TOTAL	321333.25
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	187590.49	SUB-TOTAL	218323.00	SUB-TOTAL	321333.25
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL					
NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC				1			187590.49				
CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC				2			218323.00				
RIVER WORKS, INCORPORATED				3			321333.25				